12/9/21, 10:02 AM
&«
BNSF 9251 |

Shopping and Servicing Details Field Repairs

Location

> ALLINE (ALLIANCE, NE)(02937408)

Vv ALLINE (ALLIANCE, NE)(02910494)

HP Actual/Available 4300 0000

]

History Details For Locomotive - BNSF 9251 Aug 22, 2021 to Aug 24, 2021

| FLY 0.00 | Laid Up Status LUTR

Arrival Reason Work Level Description

OCR Service

M368 Service

History Work Plan History
> 200002458754 116S-Snyder Fuel Neck Adjustment 116S- S
> 200002458979 Battery Audit BP07-388 SD70ACe and SD70M
> 200002459066 Exhaust Inspection & Re-Torque BP01-142
> 200002458748 BNSF 9251 Locomotive Outshop Supervisor
v 200002458750 BNSF 9251 Wheel Sheet Maintenance Wheel
Op No. Description Start Date Tasks
> 0010 Initial Wheel Sheet 08/22/2021 11
> 0020 Final Wheel Sheet 08/23/2021 11
> 200002459034 Slip Ring and Brush Inspection BP07-377
> 200002459123 PC04-009 BP01-189 Inspection of Cooling
v 200002458746 BNSF 9251 AFM Insp AFM Inspection
Op No. Description Start Date Tasks
> 0010 AFM Calibration 08/22/2021 2/2
> 200002459053 Outbound Quality Inspection BP11-022 BNS
> 200002459065 Hot Squeeze BP04-001 HOT ENGINE SQUEEZE
v 200002458747 BNSF 9251 Hand Brake Insp Hand Bra
Op No. Description Start Date Tasks
> 0010 Perform Hand Brake Inspection 08/22/2021 111
v 200002458749 BNSF 9251 FRQ Inspection FRQ with ERI
Op No. Description Start Date Tasks
> 0010 Federal Inspection tems 08/22/2021 7/7
> 0020 Level 1 Air Test 08/22/2021 11
> 0030 Event Recorder Test 08/22/2021 11
> 200002458752 107S - PTC GPS Firmware Update 107S - PT
> 200002459033 Inspect / Replace Crankcase Felt Seal
> 200002458753 1148 — LXA Software Upgrade Ver 610 114S
> 200002458751 BNSF 9251 General Maintenance General Ma
> 200002468152 BNSF 9251 L4R4 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo
> 200002468153 BNSF 9251 L5R5 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo
> 200002468151 FRONT Coupler Height
> 200002469182 Need to replace unloader valves
> 200002458654 UNSC Defects

Comments
Q

=

Track & Spot
0020-20

WB21-2

Track & Spot

0020-20

Track & Spot

0020-20

Track & Spot
0020-20
0020-20

0020-20

Arrived

8/23/21 20:41:08

8/20/21 10:17:54

01 Deferred
;5/11 Completed
21/10 Completed
1/70 Completed
2/2 Completed
Duration Status
01HO0OM Completed
1 00H37M Completed
31/31 Completed
12/12 Completed
2/2 Completed
Duration Status
O0H30M Completed
10/10 Completed
46/86 Completed
7 Completed
Duration Status
O0H30M Completed
9/9 Completed
Duration Status
03H30M Completed
01HOOM Completed
01HOOM Completed
7 Completed
1M Completed
11 Completed
266/2
66 Completed
7 Completed
11 Completed
11 Completed
11 Completed
9/9 Completed

Released

8/23/21 21:40 23

8/23/21 11:40:37
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12/9/21, 10:03 AM

&

BNSF 9251

Shopping and Servicing Details

| HP Actual/Available 4300 0000 |

> ALLINE (ALLIANCE, NE)(02937408)

Vv ALLINE (ALLIANCE, NE)(02910494)

History
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Location
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Field Repairs

Arrival Reason

OCR

Work Plan History

M368

History Details For Locomotive - BNSF 9251 Aug 22, 2021 to Aug 24, 2021

FLY 0.00 | Laid Up Status LUTR

Work Level Description

Service

Service

200002458754 116S-Snyder Fuel Neck Adjustment 116S- S
200002458979 Battery Audit BP07-388 SD70ACe and SD70M
200002459066 Exhaust Inspection & Re-Torque BP01-142
200002458748 BNSF 9251 Locomotive Outshop Supervisor
200002458750 BNSF 9251 Wheel Sheet Maintenance Wheel
200002459034 Slip Ring and Brush Inspection BP07-377
200002459123 PC04-009 BP01-189 Inspection of Cooling
200002458746 BNSF 9251 AFM Insp AFM Inspection
200002459053 Outbound Quality Inspection BP11-022 BNS
200002459065 Hot Squeeze BP04-001 HOT ENGINE SQUEEZE
200002458747 BNSF 9251 Hand Brake Insp Hand Bra
200002458749 BNSF 9251 FRQ Inspection FRQ with ERI
200002458752 107S - PTC GPS Firmware Update 107S - PT
200002459033 Inspect / Replace Crankcase Felt Seal
200002458753 114S — LXA Software Upgrade Ver 610 114S
200002458751 BNSF 9251 General Maintenance General Ma
Op No. Description Start Date Tasks
0010 Safety Precautions 08/22/2021 4/4
0020 Cab/Carbody Inspections 08/22/2021 29/29
0030 Traction Motor 08/22/2021 23/23
0040 In Shop Electrical Checks - Bottoms 08/22/2021 5/5
0050 In Shop Electrical Checks - Tops 08/22/2021 1717
0060 ggrcr:)pzldete Before Downloading Event 08/22/2021 414
0070 In Shop Machinist Checks 08/22/2021 31/31
0080 In Shop Air System Checks 08/22/2021 12112
0090 Filters/Gaskets 08/22/2021 16/16
0100 In Shop Pipefitter 08/22/2021 11/11
0110 In Shop Laborer 08/23/2021 5/5
0120 Outbound Electrical Checks 08/22/2021 25/25
0130 Outbound Machinist Checks 08/22/2021 21/21
0140 Outbound Load Test Values 08/22/2021 20/29
0150 Outbound Pipefitter 08/22/2021 2/2
0160 DB Stall Test 08/22/2021 16/16
0170 PTC M368 Inspection 08/22/2021 16/16
200002468152 BNSF 9251 L4R4 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo
200002468153 BNSF 9251 L5R5 Out of tolerance Wheel Wo
200002468151 FRONT Coupler Height
200002469182 Need to replace unloader valves

Comments
Q

=

Track & Spot
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20
0020-20

0020-20

Arrived

8/23/21 20:41:08

8/20/21 10:17:54

0/1
45/11

81/10

1/70

2/2

31/31

12/12

2/2

10/10

46/86

Al

9/9

n

n

n

266/2
66

Duration

n

mn

n

n

Deferred

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Status
O0H25M Completed

01HO06M Completed

00H30M Completed

O0H30M Completed

03H38M Completed

01HOOM Completed

04 HO5M Completed

02H26 M Completed
04 HOO M Completed
04H15M Completed
00 HOOM Completed
01HO0M Completed
03 H00M Completed
01H45M Completed
00H30M Completed
O0H30M Completed

O0H30M Completed

Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Released

8/23/21 21:40 23

8/23/21 11:40:37
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Defect
Date

11/14/2021
11/9/2021
11/4/2021
11/4/2021
11/2/2021

Lvi

N © © -~

DEFJ

F021
F004
F014
Fo14
F016

Loco
Init
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF
BNSF

Loco No

9251
9251
9251
9251
9251

City

GATEWAY
GUERNSEY
ARBOR
ARBOR
AMTMCCPAS

Loco Defects for BNSF 9251
From 10/30/2021 12:00:00 AM thru 11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM

Note: Blanks in Rprs column indicates an open defect
Actn: 1=Replaced 2=Repaired 3=Adjusted 4=No defect found 5=Duplicate 6=Reduced

Out of Fuel

Defect

Page 1

Defective Item Rprs Actn
Derailed
Incorrect Reading 2
Empty 6
Electrical Failure 2

Rpr City

LINCOLN
ARBOR
LINCOLN

12/9/2021

Rpr Date

11/7/2021
11/4/2021
11/7/2021
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