

History Details For Locomotive - BNSF 9251 Aug 22, 2021 to Aug 24, 2021

← BNSF

BNSF 9251 | HP Actual/Available 4300 0000

FLY 0.00

Laid Up Status LUTR

Shopping and Servicing Details Field Repairs

Location	on	Arriv	ral Reason	Work Level Description	1	Comments	Arrived	Relea	sed
ALLINE (ALLIANCE, NE)(02937408)	OCR		Service		Ç	8/23/21 20:41:0	8 8/23/21	21:40 23
ALLINE (ALLIANCE, NE)(02910494)	M368		Service			8/20/21 10:17:5	4 8/23/21	11:40:37
History	Work Plan History					·			
>	200002458754	MOD	116S-Snyder F	Fuel Neck Adjustment 1169	S-S REG	C)/1 D (eferred	
>	200002458979	SHDF	Battery Audit E	3P07-388 SD70ACe and S	D70M REC	3 4	.5/11 C	ompleted	
>	200002459066	SHDF	Exhaust Inspe	ction & Re-Torque BP01-1	42 REG		1/10	ompleted	
>	200002458748	NSP	BNSF 9251 Lo	ocomotive Outshop Superv	risor REG	1	/70 C	ompleted	Ç
~	200002458750	NSP	BNSF 9251 W	heel Sheet Maintenance V	Vheel REG	2	2/2 C	ompleted	Ç
	Op No. Description			Start Date	Tasks	Track & Spot	Duration	Status	Mate
>	0010 Initial Wheel	Sheet REG		08/22/2021	1/1	0020-20	01 H 00 I	M Completed	
>	0020 Final Wheel	Sheet REG		08/23/2021	1/1	WB21-21	00 H 37 I	M Completed	
>	200002459034	SHDF	Slip Ring and	Brush Inspection BP07-37	7 REG	3	1/31 C	ompleted	
>	200002459123	SHDF	PC04-009 BP0	01-189 Inspection of Coolin	ng REG	1	2/12 C	ompleted	
~	200002458746	NSP	BNSF 9251 A	FM Insp AFM Inspection	REG	2	:/2 C	ompleted	
	Op No. Description			Start Date	Tasks	Track & Spot	Duration	Status	Mate
>	0010 AFM Calibrat	ion REG		08/22/2021	2/2	0020-20	00 H 30 I	M Completed	
>	200002459053	SHDF	Outbound Qua	ality Inspection BP11-022 E	BNS REG	1	0/10 C	ompleted	
>	200002459065	SHDF	Hot Squeeze E	3P04-001 HOT ENGINE S	QUEEZE F	REG 4	·6/86 C	ompleted	
~	200002458747	NSP	BNSF 9251 Ha	and Brake Insp Hand Bra	REG	1	/1 C	ompleted	Ç
	Op No. Description			Start Date	Tasks	Track & Spot	Duration	Status	Mate
>	0010 Perform Han	d Brake Inspection	n REG	08/22/2021	1/1	0020-20	00 H 30 I	M Completed	
~	200002458749	NSP	BNSF 9251 FF	RQ Inspection FRQ with EF	RI REG	S	/9 C	ompleted	Ç
	Op No. Description			Start Date	Tasks	Track & Spot	Duration	Status	Mate
>	0010 Federal Inspe	ection tems R	EG	08/22/2021	7/7	0020-20	03 H 30 I	M Completed	
>	0020 Level 1 Air Te	est REG		08/22/2021	1/1	0020-20	01 H 00 I	M Completed	
>	0030 Event Record	der Test REG		08/22/2021	1/1	0020-20	01 H 00 I	M Completed	
>	200002458752	MOD	107S - PTC G	PS Firmware Update 107S	S-PT REG	1	/1 C	ompleted	Ç
>	200002459033	SHDF	Inspect / Repla	ace Crankcase Felt Seal	REG	1	/1 C	ompleted	
>	200002458753	MOD	114S – LXA S	oftware Upgrade Ver 610 1	I14S REG	1	/1 C	ompleted	
>	200002458751	NSP	BNSF 9251 G	eneral Maintenance Gener	ral Ma REG		66/2 C	ompleted	
>	200002468152	SHDF	BNSF 9251 L4	R4 Out of tolerance Whee	el Wo REG			ompleted	
>	200002468153	SHDF	BNSF 9251 L5	5R5 Out of tolerance Whee	el Wo REG	1	/1 C	ompleted	
>	200002468151	SHDF	FRONT Coupl	er Height REG		1	/1 C	ompleted	
>	200002469182	SHDF	Need to replace	e unloader valves REG	3	1	/1 C	ompleted	
>	200002458654	SHDF	UNSC Defects	REG			/9 C	ompleted	



History Details For Locomotive - BNSF 9251 Aug 22, 2021 to Aug 24, 2021

← BNSF

BNSF 9251 | HP Actual/Available 4300 0000

FLY 0.00

Laid Up Status LUTR

Shopping and Servicing Details Field Repairs

	Location	n	Arriv	al Reason Work	Level Description C		omments Ar	rived	Released	
>	ALLINE (A	ALLIANCE, NE)(02937408)	OCR	Service			8/23	/21 20:41:08	8/23/21 2	21:40 23
~	ALLINE (A	ALLIANCE, NE)(02910494) Work Plan History	M368	Service			8/20	/21 10:17:54	8/23/21 1	11:40:37
	>	200002458754	MOD	116S-Snyder Fuel Neck	Adjustment 116S- S	REG	0/1	Deferre	d	
	>	200002458979	SHDF	Battery Audit BP07-388	3 SD70ACe and SD70	M REG	45/11	Comple	ted	
	>	200002459066	SHDF	Exhaust Inspection & R	Re-Torque BP01-142	REG	7 81/10	Comple	ted	
	>	200002458748	NSP	BNSF 9251 Locomotive	e Outshop Supervisor	REG	5 1/70	Comple	ted	-C
	>	200002458750	NSP	BNSF 9251 Wheel She	et Maintenance Whee	REG	2/2	Comple	ted	-C
	>	200002459034	SHDF	Slip Ring and Brush Ins	spection BP07-377	REG	31/31	l Comple	ted	
	>	200002459123	SHDF	PC04-009 BP01-189 In	spection of Cooling	REG	12/12	2 Comple	ted	
	>	200002458746	NSP	BNSF 9251 AFM Insp A	AFM Inspection RE	G	2/2	Comple	ted	
	>	200002459053	SHDF	Outbound Quality Inspe	ection BP11-022 BNS	REG	10/10) Comple	ted	
	>	200002459065	SHDF	Hot Squeeze BP04-001	I HOT ENGINE SQUE	EZE RE	G 46/86	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	>	200002458747	NSP	BNSF 9251 Hand Brake	e Insp Hand Bra R	EG	1/1	Comple	ted	Ç
	>	200002458749	NSP	BNSF 9251 FRQ Inspe	ction FRQ with ERI	REG	9/9	Comple	ted	C)
	>	200002458752	MOD	107S - PTC GPS Firmv	vare Update 107S - P	T REG	1/1	Comple	ted	-C
	>	200002459033	SHDF	Inspect / Replace Cran	kcase Felt Seal RE	G	1/1	Comple	ted	
	>	200002458753	MOD	114S – LXA Software U	Jpgrade Ver 610 114S	REG	1/1	Comple	ted	
	~	200002458751	NSP	BNSF 9251 General Ma	aintenance General M	a REG	266/2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		0.11			0		66	·		·
		Op No. Description 0010 Safety Preca	autions REG				•		atus	Mŧ
	<u>></u>	0.1/0.1		F.C.	08/22/2021	4/4	0020-20	00 H 25 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>		•	EG	08/22/2021	29/29	0020-20	01 H 06 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>			Hama DEC	08/22/2021	23/23	0020-20	00 H 30 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>		ctrical Checks - Bo		08/22/2021	5/5	0020-20	00 H 30 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>	Complete B	ctrical Checks - Tope efore Downloading		08/22/2021	17/17	0020-20	03 H 38 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>	Record			08/22/2021	4/4	0020-20	01 H 00 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>			REG	08/22/2021	31/31	0020-20	04 H 05 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>		System Checks	REG	08/22/2021	12/12	0020-20	02 H 26 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>	0090 Filters/Gask			08/22/2021	16/16	0020-20	04 H 00 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>	0100 In Shop Pipe			08/22/2021	11/11	0020-20	04 H 15 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>	0110 In Shop Lab		DEO	08/23/2021	5/5	0020-20	00 H 00 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>		lectrical Checks	REG	08/22/2021	25/25	0020-20	01 H 00 M	Completed	
	>		Machinist Checks	REG	08/22/2021	21/21	0020-20	03 H 00 M	Completed	
	<u>></u>		oad Test Values	REG	08/22/2021	29/29	0020-20	01 H 45 M	Completed	
	>	0150 Outbound P			08/22/2021	2/2	0020-20	00 H 30 M	Completed	
	>	0160 DB Stall Tes			08/22/2021	16/16	0020-20	00 H 30 M	Completed	
	>	0170 PTC M368 I	nspection REG		08/22/2021	16/16	0020-20	00 H 30 M	Completed	
	>	200002468152	SHDF	BNSF 9251 L4R4 Out of	of tolerance Wheel Wo	REG	1/1	Comple	ted	
	>	200002468153	SHDF	BNSF 9251 L5R5 Out of			1/1	Comple		
	>	200002468151	SHDF	FRONT Coupler Height		0	1/1	Comple		
		200002468151	SHDF	Need to replace unload			1/1	Comple		
	>	200002409102	SHDL	to replace utilidau	vaivos I\EU		1/1	Comple	teu	رت

Loco Defects for BNSF 9251 From 10/30/2021 12:00:00 AM thru 11/24/2021 12:00:00 AM

Note: Blanks in Rprs column indicates an open defect

Actn: 1=Replaced 2=Repaired 3=Adjusted 4=No defect found 5=Duplicate 6=Reduced

Defect Date	LvI	DEFJ C	Loco Init	Loco No	City	Defect	Defective Item	Rprs	Actn	Rpr City	Rpr Date
11/14/2021	1	F021	BNSF	9251	GATEWAY		Derailed				
11/9/2021	9	F004	BNSF	9251	GUERNSEY						
11/4/2021	9	F014	BNSF	9251	ARBOR		Incorrect Reading		2	LINCOLN	11/7/2021
11/4/2021	2	F014	BNSF	9251	ARBOR	Out of Fuel	Empty		6	ARBOR	11/4/2021
11/2/2021	8	F016	BNSF	9251	AMTMCCPAS		Electrical Failure		2	LINCOLN	11/7/2021